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A masterclass in rhinoplasty
Monday 8 — Tuesday 9 May 2017

Joint meeting hosted by the British Association of Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgeons and

the Plastic Surgery Section of the Royal Society of Medicine

Book now: www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

Monday 8 May 2017
Day 1

9.00 am

9.10 am

9.30 am

9.60 am

10.10 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

11.20 am

11.40 am

12.10 pm

Welcome and introduction

Ms Nora Nugent, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Queen Victoria Hospital, East
Grinstead, President of the Plastic Surgery Section, RSM

Mr Antonio Orlando, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, North Bristol NHS Trust and
Education Committee BAPRAS

Nasal anatomy and clinical assessment of the rhinoplasty patient
Ms Nora Nugent

Psychology of the rhinoplasty patient
Dr Alex Clarke, Visiting Professor at the Centre for Appearance Research,
University of the West of England, Bristol

Open rhinoplasty: Management of the dorsum

Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch, Marienhospital Stuttgart,
Germany, Senior Director, Past President and Founding President of the
Rhinoplasty Society of Europe

Osteotomies: indications and techniques
Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch

Coffee break

How to manage the tip in open rhinoplasty

Dr Enrico Robotti, Chief of Plastic Surgery, Ospedale Papa Giovanni XXIII,
Bergamo, Past President, Italian Society of Plastic Surgery, President-Elect,
Rhinoplasty Society of Europe

Open rhinoplasty: Cartilage grafts
Dr Enrico Robotti

Harvesting of septum and extracorporeal septoplasty
Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch

Dorsal augmentation
Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch


http://www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

12.30 pm

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

2.20 pm

2.40 pm

3.00 pm

3.00 pm
4.00 pm
4.45 pm

5.30 pm

My approach to secondary rhinoplasty
Dr Enrico Robotti

Lunch

How to deal with the valve in rhinoplasty

Mr Charles East, Consultant in Otolaryngology, Rhinology and Facial Plastic
Surgery, Royal National Throat Nose and Ear Hospital and University College

Hospital Foundation Trust

The septum in rhinoplasty
Mr Charles East

Rib cartilage harvest

Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes, Cosmed Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Center,
Istanbul, President of Rhinoplasty Society of Europe, Vice President of
International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery

Management of the deviated nose and post-traumatic rhinoplasty
Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes

Coffee break
Trainee case presentations for Martin Kelly prize
Panel discussion of difficult cases

Close of day 1

CPD: 6 points applied for



A masterclass in rhinoplasty
8-9 May 2017

Joint Meeting hosted by the British Association of Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgeons and

the Plastic Surgery Section of the Royal Society of Medicine

Book now: www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

Tuesday 9 May 2017
Day 2

8.20 am

8.60 am

9.00 am

9.20 am

9.60 am

10.20 am

10.50 am

11.20 am

11.40 am

12.00 pm

12.20 pm

12.40 pm

Registration, tea and coffee

Welcome and introduction

Ms Nora Nugent, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Queen Victoria Hospital, East
Grinstead and President of the Plastic Surgery Section, RSM

Mr Antonio Orlando, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, North Bristol NHS Trust and
Education Committee BAPRAS

Modern approaches to closed rhinoplasty

Mr Charles East, Consultant in Otolaryngology, Rhinology and Facial Plastic
Surgery, Royal National Throat Nose and Ear Hospital and University College
Hospital Foundation Trust

Tip projection and tip rotation

Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes, Cosmed Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Center,
Istanbul, President of Rhinoplasty Society of Europe, Vice President of
International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery

Spreader flaps and spreader grafts in rhinoplasty
Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes

Cleft rhinoplasty

Mr Michael Cadier, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Salisbury NHS Foundation
Trust, Council Member and Past President of BAAPS

Coffee break

Managing the alar base
Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes

Balancing the radix, rhinion and tip in rhinoplasty
Mr Charles East

Assessing the profile and chin augmentation in the rhinoplasty patient
Mr Michael Cadier

Ethnic considerations in rhinoplasty
Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes

My approach to the short nose


http://www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

12.50 pm
13.00 pm

14.00 pm

14.20 pm

14.40 pm

15.00 pm

15.20 pm
15.30 pm

16.00 pm

16.30 pm

17.20 pm

Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
Panel Discussion
Lunch

Male rhinoplasty
Mr Michael Cadier

Outcome analysis in rhinoplasty
Mr Michael Cadier

Complications of rhinoplasty
Mr Charles East

How to manage the unhappy rhinoplasty patient
Mr Antonio Orlando

Panel discussion
Coffee Break

My approach to secondary rhinoplasty
Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes

Panel discussion of difficult cases

Close of meeting

CPD: 6 points applied for



