



A masterclass in rhinoplasty Monday 8 – Tuesday 9 May 2017

Joint meeting hosted by the British Association of Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgeons and the Plastic Surgery Section of the Royal Society of Medicine

Book now: www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

Monday 8 May 2017 Day 1

9.00 am	Welcome and introduction Ms Nora Nugent, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Queen Victoria Hospital, East Grinstead, President of the Plastic Surgery Section, RSM Mr Antonio Orlando, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, North Bristol NHS Trust and Education Committee BAPRAS
9.10 am	Nasal anatomy and clinical assessment of the rhinoplasty patient Ms Nora Nugent
9.30 am	Psychology of the rhinoplasty patient Dr Alex Clarke, Visiting Professor at the Centre for Appearance Research, University of the West of England, Bristol
9.50 am	Open rhinoplasty: Management of the dorsum Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch, Marienhospital Stuttgart, Germany, Senior Director, Past President and Founding President of the Rhinoplasty Society of Europe
10.10 am	Osteotomies: indications and techniques Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch
10.30 am	Coffee break
11.00 am	How to manage the tip in open rhinoplasty Dr Enrico Robotti, Chief of Plastic Surgery, Ospedale Papa Giovanni XXIII, Bergamo, Past President, Italian Society of Plastic Surgery, President-Elect, Rhinoplasty Society of Europe
11.20 am	Open rhinoplasty: Cartilage grafts Dr Enrico Robotti
11.40 am	Harvesting of septum and extracorporeal septoplasty Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch
12.10 pm	Dorsal augmentation Professor Dr. med Dr HC Wolfgang Gubisch

12.30 pm	My approach to secondary rhinoplasty Dr Enrico Robotti
1.00 pm	Lunch
2.00 pm	How to deal with the valve in rhinoplasty Mr Charles East, Consultant in Otolaryngology, Rhinology and Facial Plastic Surgery, Royal National Throat Nose and Ear Hospital and University College Hospital Foundation Trust
2.20 pm	The septum in rhinoplasty Mr Charles East
2.40 pm	Rib cartilage harvest Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes, Cosmed Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Center, Istanbul, President of Rhinoplasty Society of Europe, Vice President of International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery
3.00 pm	Management of the deviated nose and post-traumatic rhinoplasty Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
3.00 pm	Coffee break
4.00 pm	Trainee case presentations for Martin Kelly prize
4.45 pm	Panel discussion of difficult cases
5.30 pm	Close of day 1

CPD: 6 points applied for

A masterclass in rhinoplasty 8-9 May 2017

Joint Meeting hosted by the British Association of Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgeons and the Plastic Surgery Section of the Royal Society of Medicine

Book now: www.rsm.ac.uk/events/psh08

Tuesday 9 May 2017 Day 2

8.20 am	Registration, tea and coffee
8.50 am	Welcome and introduction Ms Nora Nugent, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Queen Victoria Hospital, East Grinstead and President of the Plastic Surgery Section, RSM Mr Antonio Orlando, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, North Bristol NHS Trust and Education Committee BAPRAS
9.00 am	Modern approaches to closed rhinoplasty Mr Charles East, Consultant in Otolaryngology, Rhinology and Facial Plastic Surgery, Royal National Throat Nose and Ear Hospital and University College Hospital Foundation Trust
9.20 am	Tip projection and tip rotation Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes, Cosmed Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Center, Istanbul, President of Rhinoplasty Society of Europe, Vice President of International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery
9.50 am	Spreader flaps and spreader grafts in rhinoplasty Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
10.20 am	Cleft rhinoplasty Mr Michael Cadier, Consultant Plastic Surgeon, Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust, Council Member and Past President of BAAPS
10.50 am	Coffee break
11.20 am	Managing the alar base Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
11.40 am	Balancing the radix, rhinion and tip in rhinoplasty Mr Charles East
12.00 pm	Assessing the profile and chin augmentation in the rhinoplasty patient Mr Michael Cadier
12.20 pm	Ethnic considerations in rhinoplasty Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
12.40 pm	My approach to the short nose

	Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
12.50 pm	Panel Discussion
13.00 pm	Lunch
14.00 pm	Male rhinoplasty Mr Michael Cadier
14.20 pm	Outcome analysis in rhinoplasty Mr Michael Cadier
14.40 pm	Complications of rhinoplasty Mr Charles East
15.00 pm	How to manage the unhappy rhinoplasty patient Mr Antonio Orlando
15.20 pm	Panel discussion
15.30 pm	Coffee Break
16.00 pm	My approach to secondary rhinoplasty Professor Dr Nazim Cerkes
16.30 pm	Panel discussion of difficult cases
17.20 pm	Close of meeting

CPD: 6 points applied for